
US NEWS 

REPORT: Swiss Billionaire Dumping Millions into Dem Campaigns, Including Biden 
https://www.conservativejournalreview.com/millions-into-dem-campaigns/  
 
Police Say Legally Armed Woman Shot and Killed Gunman After He Opened Fire During Party: Report 
https://ijr.com/police-say-legally-armed-woman-shot-killed-gunman/  
 
"Dirty Political Trick": Bill Barr Says Hillary Clinton Guilty Of 'Sedition' 
https://www.zerohedge.com/political/dirty-political-trick-bill-barr-says-hillary-clinton-guilty-sedition  
 
Elon Musk Says He ‘Strongly’ Believes in Second Amendment, Suggests ‘Special Permit’ Be Required for ‘Assault Rifles’ 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/elon-musk-says-he-strongly-believes-in-second-amendment-suggests-special-
permit-be-required-for-assault-rifles_4496714.html  
 
The Defense Production Act Invoked Due to the Formula Shortage 
https://www.activistpost.com/2022/05/the-defense-production-act-invoked-due-to-the-formula-shortage.html  
 
Dr. Oz Declares ‘Presumptive’ Victory in Pennsylvania GOP Primary Despite Recount 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/dr-oz-declares-presumptive-victory-in-pennsylvania-gop-primary-despite-
recount_4496467.html    
 
SHUT IT DOWN: Radical Leftwing Group Draws Up Battle Plans To Blockade Supreme Court 
https://freebeacon.com/courts/shut-it-down-radical-leftwing-group-plans-to-blockade-supreme-court/  
 
The SEC Is Probing Elon Musk's Disclosures Related To His Twitter Stake 
https://www.zerohedge.com/markets/sec-probing-timeliness-elon-musks-disclosures-related-his-twitter-stake  
 
US Wildfire Season Ramps Up Amid Crippling Staffing Shortage 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/us-wildfire-season-ramps-up-amid-crippling-staffing-shortage_4496140.html  
 
Will Midterms Be Biden’s Last Hurrah? 
https://buchanan.org/blog/will-midterms-be-bidens-last-hurrah-159409  
 
Virginia AG Sides With High School Teacher Fired for Rejecting Transgender Pronoun Demands 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/virginia-ag-sides-with-high-school-teacher-fired-for-rejecting-transgender-pronoun-
demands_4495513.html  
 
How Biden’s Menthol Ban Endangers Black Bodies 
https://freebeacon.com/biden-administration/how-bidens-menthol-ban-endangers-black-bodies/  
 
Add Barnes and Noble Booksellers to the Woke Club 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/add-barnes-and-noble-booksellers-to-the-woke-club_4479670.html  
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Helium Shortage Leaves Dollar Tree And Party City's Balloons Deflated 
https://www.zerohedge.com/markets/helium-shortage-leaves-dollar-tree-and-party-citys-balloons-deflated  
 
California U.S. Senate Midterm Race Heats Up Over Border Crisis, Inflation, Crime 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/california-u-s-senate-midterm-race-heats-up-over-border-crisis-inflation-
crime_4492902.html  
 
Pay With Face: Mastercard Rolls Out Global Biometric Payment System 
https://www.activistpost.com/2022/05/pay-with-face-mastercard-rolls-out-global-biometric-payment-system.html  
 
Parole Recommended for California Follower of Charles Manson 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/parole-recommended-for-california-follower-of-charles-manson_4495543.html  
 
New Google Street View Camera “will make collections easier for partners”; 220+ Billion Images Captured So Far 
https://www.activistpost.com/2022/05/new-google-street-view-camera-will-make-collections-easier-for-partners-220-
billion-images-captured-so-far.html  
 
Debt vs Autonomy 
https://rwmalonemd.substack.com/p/debt-vs-autonomy  
 
Carnival Freedom Catches Fire; Cruise Line to Send 2nd Ship to Bring Guests Home to Port Canaveral 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/carnival-freedom-catches-fire-cruise-line-to-send-2nd-ship-to-bring-guests-home-to-
port-canaveral_4496916.html  
 
Made In America: Goods Exports By State 
https://www.zerohedge.com/economics/made-america-goods-exports-state  
 
160 School Bus Catalytic Converters Stolen in LA Unified This Year 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/160-school-bus-catalytic-converters-stolen-in-la-unified-this-year_4497007.html  
 
TSMC And Intel Are In A Mad Dash To Hire Semiconductor Technicians For Their New Plants In Arizona 
https://www.zerohedge.com/markets/tsmc-and-intel-are-mad-dash-hire-semiconductor-technicians-their-new-plants-
arizona  
 
El Al, Israel’s National Airline, Relocating US Headquarters From NYC to Broward 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/el-al-israels-national-airline-relocating-us-headquarters-from-nyc-to-
broward_4496961.html  
 
The Courage To Stand Alone In Times of Adversity 
https://www.activistpost.com/2022/05/the-courage-to-stand-alone-in-times-of-adversity.html  
 
‘No to Gender Politics:’ Virginia Fairfax County Parents Protest Pro-Transgender Elementary School Push 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/no-to-gender-politics-virginia-fairfax-county-parents-protest-pro-transgender-
elementary-school-push_4492594.html  
 
USAF's New Stealth Bomber "Strides Toward Flight Readiness" After Successful Load Test 
https://www.zerohedge.com/military/usafs-new-stealth-bomber-strides-toward-flight-readiness-new-load-test  
 
NYPD Cop ‘Re-Enacted’ Finding Gun to Record It on Bodycam, DA Says 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/nypd-cop-re-enacted-finding-gun-to-record-it-on-bodycam-da-says_4492386.html  
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WORLD NEWS 
MONKEYPOX: do not uncouple the link between monkey pox that has emerged (small #) to the COVID vaccines 
(mRNA); the evidence is bullet proof clear that the vaccine subverts immune response 
https://palexander.substack.com/p/monkey-pox-do-not-uncouple-the-link?s=r  
 
Russia Mulls Allowing Cryptocurrency for International Payments: Ifax 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/russia-mulls-allowing-cryptocurrency-for-international-payments-ifax_4496051.html  
 
Russia Fast-tracks CBDC: Digital Ruble to be Used in “real operations” in 2023 
https://www.activistpost.com/2022/05/russia-fast-tracks-cbdc-digital-ruble-to-be-used-in-real-operations-in-
2023.html  
 
BofA: Sharp Decline In Russian Exports Could Send Oil Above $150 
https://oilprice.com/Energy/Oil-Prices/BofA-Sharp-Decline-In-Russian-Exports-Could-Send-Oil-Above-150.html  
Iran Seizes 2 Greek Tankers In Gulf As Retaliation For US Taking Oil 
https://www.zerohedge.com/geopolitical/irgc-operatives-seizes-2-greek-tankers-persian-gulf-retaliation-us-taking-
iranian-oil  
 
Ukraine Warns ‘Something Should Happen’ to Pipeline Delivering Russian Oil to Hungary 
https://sputniknews.com/20220526/ukraine-warns-something-should-happen-to-pipeline-delivering-russian-oil-to-
hungary-1095802828.html  
 

Coronavirus Plannedemic Related 
Small Business Administration Had No Plan To Stop Billions of Dollars in Loan Fraud, Report Finds 
https://freebeacon.com/coronavirus/small-business-administration-had-no-plan-to-stop-billions-of-dollars-in-loan-
fraud-report-finds/  
 
FDA Approves First COVID Treatment for Young Children Despite Alarming Risks 
https://www.theepochtimes.com/fda-covid-treatment-children_4496793.html  

 

STAND UP! FIGHT CENSORSHIP!  

SUPPORT INDEPENDENT MEDIA! 

Join the Caravan! Get CTM 24/7 On Demand! Become A Caravaner!  

Click To Subscribe To Caravan To Midnight Today! 
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TUNE IN TO ARK MIDNIGHT LIVE SATURDAY NIGHTS 
June 04th, 2022! 

CT: 9 pm -12am    ET: 10 pm – 1am    PT: 7 pm – 10pm    MT: 8 pm – 11pm 

 
Join us each Saturday evening for news, analysis, and commentary. 

 

Join Us For A Live Stream & Chat On Our  
You Tube Channel On Saturday Night Here:   

 https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/ 
 

Visit The Ark Midnight Website For A  
Complete List Of Live Streaming Links For Ark Midnight. 

 
http://www.arkmidnight.com/  

 

 

 

 

 
 

Makes teeth repel plaque! 

Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush 
 
Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush may be the most advanced toothbrush in the world!  

 
Unlike regular toothbrushes which try to force plaque off the teeth by friction, the IONIC 

brush makes the teeth let go of plaque, like turning off a magnet! 

 

 
 

 

 

Copper Peptide Serum - Quantum Youth Drops 
With love, by Brendi Wells 

Quantum Youth Drops - Copper Peptide Serum with Apple Stem Cell & Argireline 

_____________________ 
 

 
 

https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/
http://www.arkmidnight.com/
https://ctmstore.com/collections/dr-tungs-natural-dental-products-that-people-love/products/ionic-toothbrush-system
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I Love America Mug 

 

 
 

 

 
Emergency Food Supply 

Do You Have Enough Food Stockpiled? 
Prepare With John B Wells 

 

 
 
 

 

 
ARK MIDNIGHT STAINLESS 

STEEL TRAVEL MUG 
This stainless-steel mug will keep 

drinks at the right temperature for 
hours on the go. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NEW EDEN NUTRITIONAL SUPPORT 
 

This mixture of micronutrients returns to the modern diet vital nutrients once 
found in the family garden and orchard in a more agrarian society. This is a 

modern application of ancient nutritional traditions and knowledge of nature. 

 

 
 

https://ctmstore.com/collections/merchandise/products/heart-shape-mug
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John B Java Coffee Mug 
15oz 

 

 

 
John B Java 

Whole Bean 
12 oz - Reusable Bag 

 

 
 

 

 
John B Java  

Stainless Steel Travel Mug 
Stainless Steel 15 oz 

 

 

 

 

https://ctmstore.com/collections/john-b-java/products/john-b-java-coffee-mug-15oz
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